South Carolina

)

Legislature
May 05, 2024, 11:46:37 pm

Session 106 - (1985-1986)

S*0645 (Rat #0207, Act #0288 of 1985) General Bill, By Matthews and M.B. Williams

A Bill to amend Act 245 of 1983, as amended, relating to budgets of school districts in Orangeburg County, so as to provide
that tax millage may be increased by five mills or to meet South Carolina Educational Improvement Act of 1984 requirements
without a referendum, and to require a referendum if the increase exceeds five mills or those requirements and to provide that
Orangeburg County School District Number Six may add millage for the 1984-1985 fiscal year without a referendum.-amended

title

05/20/85
05/21/85
05/21/85
05/22/85
05/22/85
05/23/85
05/28/85
05/29/85
06/03/85
06/06/85
06/06/85
06/06/85
06/17/85

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House

Intd. & placed on loc. & uncontested cal. w/o referenc SJ-2154

Read second time SJ-2159

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-2159
Amended SJ-2214

Read third time and sent to House SJ-2214

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-3453
Read second time HJ-3520

Read third time and enrolled HJ-3602

Ratified R 207

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/06/85

Act No. 288

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



