May 05, 2024, 11:46:37 pm

## Session 106 - (1985-1986)

## S\*0645 (Rat #0207, Act #0288 of 1985) General Bill, By Matthews and M.B. Williams

A Bill to amend Act 245 of 1983, as amended, relating to budgets of school districts in Orangeburg County, so as to provide that tax millage may be increased by five mills or to meet South Carolina Educational Improvement Act of 1984 requirements without a referendum, and to require a referendum if the increase exceeds five mills or those requirements and to provide that Orangeburg County School District Number Six may add millage for the 1984-1985 fiscal year without a referendum.-amended title

05/20/85	Senate	Intd. & placed on loc. & uncontested cal. w/o referenc SJ-2154
05/21/85	Senate	Read second time SJ-2159
05/21/85	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-2159
05/22/85	Senate	Amended SJ-2214
05/22/85	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-2214
05/23/85	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-3453
05/28/85	House	Read second time HJ-3520
05/29/85	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-3602
06/03/85		Ratified R 207
06/06/85		Signed By Governor
06/06/85		Effective date 06/06/85
06/06/85		Act No. 288
06/17/85		Copies available